Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 5b 11/17/25
Gas Discharge Tube
8.0x6.0mm 2 Poles Round End
MGT8-26 Series
FEATURE
• Ultra-Fast Surge Response
• High Surge Current Capability
• High Holder Voltage, High Insulation Resistance

Impulse
Discharge
Current
Alternating
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Life
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
100V/s 1KV/μs 8/20μs, 10times 50Hz, 1sec 8/20μs, 100A VT IR 1MHz
8.0x6.0mm (V) (V) (KA) (A) (Times) (VDC) (GΩ) (pF)
MGT8M102MCB26 1000±20% 1900 10 5 300 500 1 1.5
MGT8M122MCB26 1200±20% 2000 10 5 300 500 1 1.5
MGT8M142MCB26 1400±20% 2200 10 5 300 500 1 1.5
MGT8M152MCB26 1500±20% 2300 10 5 300 500 1 1.5
MGT8M162MCB26 1600±20% 2400 10 5 300 500 1 1.5
MGT8L202MCB26 2000±20% 3200 5 5 300 500 1 1.5
MGT8L252MCB26 2500±20% 3800 5 5 300 500 1 1.5
MGT8L272MCB26 2700±20% 4000 5 5 300 1000 1 1.5
MGT8L302MCB26 3000±20% 4200 5 5 300 1000 1 1.5
Notes:
1. AC Withstanding Voltage of MGT8L252MCB26, MGT8L272MCB26 and MGT8L302MCB26: AC1250V, 1min.
2. Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +85°C
DIMENSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION PAD